Automotive Power MOSFET
Selection Guide 2016
Performance, Quality, Reliability
2    Automotive brochure
Automotive Power MOSFETs
} Semiconductor components play an increasingly important
 role in a vehicle’s performance, comfort and reliability.
 Only suppliers with specialist knowledge and experience

 [max] @
VGS = 10 V (mΩ)
R
DSon
 [max] @
VGS = 5 V (mΩ)
I
D
 [max] @
25 °C (A)
R
th(j-mb)
 [max] (K/W)
LFPAK56;
Power-SO8
BUK9Y07-30B 30 6 7 75 1.42
BUK7Y07-30B 30 7 75 1.42
BUK9Y11-30B 30 9 11 59 2
BUK7Y10-30B 30 10 67 1.76
BUK9Y22-30B 30 19 22 38 2.53
BUK7Y20-30B 30 20 40 2.53
LFPAK56D;
Dual Power-
SO8
BUK9K5R1-30E 30 4.4 5.3 40 2.21
BUK9K5R6-30E 30 4.7 5.8 40 2.36
BUK7K5R1-30E 30 5.1 40 2.21
BUK7K5R6-30E 30 5.6 40 2.36
LFPAK33;
Power33
BUK9M5R2-30E 30 4.1 5.2 70 1.89
BUK9M6R6-30E 30 5.3 6.6 70 2
BUK9M10-30E 30 7.8 10 59 2.75
BUK9M17-30E 30 14 17 39 3.4
D2PAK
BUK962R8-30B 30 2.4 2.8 75 0.5
BUK762R7-30B 30 2.7 75 0.5
BUK763R4-30B 30 3.4 75 0.59
BUK9607-30B 30 5 7 75 0.95
BUK7607-30B 30 7 75 0.95
DPAK
BUK9207-30B 30 5 7 75 0.95
BUK7207-30B 30 7 75 0.95
30 V Automotive MOSFET
Products in bold are Trench 6—latest generation technology. Products in bold green are new products.

 [max] @
VGS = 10 V (mΩ)
R
DSon
 [max] @
VGS = 5 V (mΩ)
I
D
 [max] @
25 °C (A)
R
th(j-mb)
 [max] (K/W)
LFPAK56;
Power-SO8
BUK9Y3R0-40E 40 2.5 3 100 0.77
BUK7Y3R5-40E 40 3.5 100 0.9
BUK9Y3R5-40E 40 3.6 3.8 100 0.9
BUK9Y4R4-40E 40 3.7 4.4 100 1.02
BUK7Y4R4-40E 40 4.4 100 1.02
BUK9Y7R6-40E 40 6 7.6 79 1.58
BUK7Y7R6-40E 40 7.6 79 1.58
BUK9Y12-40E 40 10 12 52 2.31
BUK7Y12-40E 40 12 52 2.31
BUK9Y21-40E 40 17 21 33 3.33
BUK7Y21-40E 40 21 33 3.33
BUK9Y29-40E 40 25 29 25 4.03
BUK7Y29-40E 40 29 26 4.03
LFPAK56D;
Dual
Power-SO8
BUK7K6R2-40E 40 5.8 2.21
BUK9K6R2-40E 40 6 6.2 40 2.21
BUK9K6R8-40E 40 6.1 7.2 40 2.36
BUK7K6R8-40E 40 6.8 2.36
BUK9K8R7-40E 40 8 9.4 30 2.84
BUK7K8R7-40E 40 8.5 2.84
BUK9K18-40E 40 16 19.5 30 3.96
BUK7K18-40E 40 19 24 3.96
BUK9K25-40E 40 24 29 18 4.68
BUK7K25-40E 40 25 4.68
40 V Automotive MOSFET
Products in bold are Trench 6—latest generation technology.

 [max] @
VGS = 10 V (mΩ)
R
DSon
 [max] @
VGS = 5 V (mΩ)
I
D
 [max] @
25 °C (A)
R
th(j-mb)
 [max] (K/W)
LFPAK33;
Power33
BUK7M6R3-40E 40 6.3 70 1.89
BUK9M7R2-40E 40 5.8 7.2 70 1.89
BUK7M8R0-40E 40 8 70 2
BUK9M9R1-40E 40 7.3 9.1 66 2
BUK7M10-40E 40 10 60 2.43
BUK9M11-40E 40 9 11 56 2.43
BUK7M12-40E 40 12 52 2.75
BUK9M14-40E 40 11 14 48 2.75
BUK7M21-40E 40 21 35 3.4
BUK9M24-40E 40 20 24 31 3.4
BUK7M45-40E 40 45 21 4.8
BUK9M52-40E 40 40 52 19 4.8
D2PAK
BUK961R6-40E 40 1.4 1.6 120 0.43
BUK761R6-40E 40 1.57 120 0.43
BUK761R7-40E 40 1.6 120 0.46
BUK762R0-40E 40 2 120 0.51
BUK962R6-40E 40 2.4 2.8 100 0.57
BUK762R6-40E 40 2.6 100 0.57
BUK963R1-40E 40 2.7 3.1 100 0.64
BUK762R9-40E 40 2.9 100 0.64
BUK964R1-40E 40 3.5 4.1 75 0.82
BUK764R0-40E 40 4 75 0.82
BUK965R4-40E 40 4.4 5.4 75 1.09
BUK765R3-40E 40 4.9 75 1.09
BUK768R1-40E 40 7.2 75 1.56
DPAK
BUK9209-40B 40 7 9 75 0.95
BUK7208-40B 40 8 75 0.95
TO-220AB
BUK751R8-40E 40 1.8 120 0.43
BUK752R3-40E 40 2.3 120 0.51
BUK753R1-40E 40 3.1 100 0.64
BUK758R3-40E 40 7.4 75 1.56
I2PAK
BUK7E1R8-40E 40 1.8 120 0.43
BUK7E1R9-40E 40 1.9 120 0.46
BUK7E2R3-40E 40 2.3 120 0.51
BUK7E3R1-40E 40 3.1 100 0.64
BUK7E8R3-40E 40 7.4 75 1.56

 [max] @
VGS = 10 V (mΩ)
R
DSon
 [max] @
VGS = 5 V (mΩ)
I
D
 [max] @
25 °C (A)
R
th(j-mb)
 [max] (K/W)
LFPAK56;
Power-SO8
BUK9Y4R8-60E 60 4.1 4.8 100 0.63
BUK7Y4R8-60E 60 4.8 100 0.63
BUK9Y6R0-60E 60 5.2 6 100 0.77
BUK9Y7R2-60E 60 5.6 7.2 100 0.9
BUK7Y6R0-60E 60 6 100 0.77
BUK7Y7R2-60E 60 7.2 100 0.9
BUK9Y8R7-60E 60 7.5 8.7 86 1.02
BUK7Y8R7-60E 60 8.7 87 1.02
BUK9Y15-60E 60 13 15 53 1.58
BUK7Y15-60E 60 15 53 1.59
BUK9Y25-60E 60 22 25 34 2.31
BUK7Y25-60E 60 25 34 2.31
BUK9Y43-60E 60 38 43 22 3.33
BUK7Y43-60E 60 43 22 3.33
BUK9Y59-60E 60 52 59 17 4.03
BUK7Y59-60E 60 59 17 4.03
LFPAK56D;
Dual Power-
SO8
BUK7K12-60E 60 9.3 2.21
BUK7K13-60E 60 10 40 2.36
BUK9K12-60E 60 11 12 35 2.21
BUK9K13-60E 60 11 13 40 2.36
BUK7K17-60E 60 14 30 2.84
BUK9K17-60E 60 16 17 26 2.84
BUK7K35-60E 60 30 21 3.96
BUK9K35-60E 60 32 35 22 3.96
BUK9K35-60E 60 32 35 22 3.96
BUK7K52-60E 60 45 15 4.68
BUK9K52-60E 60 49 55 16 4.68
LFPAK33;
Power33
BUK7M9R9-60E 60 9.9 60 1.89
BUK7M12-60E 60 12 54 2
BUK9M12-60E 60 11 12 54 1.89
BUK7M15-60E 60 15 46 2.43
BUK9M15-60E 60 13 15 49 2
BUK7M19-60E 60 19 39 2.75
BUK9M19-60E 60 17 19 40 2.43
BUK9M24-60E 60 21 24 34 2.75
BUK7M33-60E 60 33 26 3.4
BUK7M42-60E 60 42 21 4.17
BUK9M42-60E 60 37 42 23 3.4
BUK9M53-60E 60 46 53 19 4.17
BUK7M67-60E 60 67 16 4.8
BUK9M85-60E 60 73 85 14 4.8
D2PAK
BUK7610-55AL 55 10 75 0.5
BUK7610-55AL 55 10 75 0.5
BUK9620-55A 55 18 20 54 1.2
BUK7620-55A 55 20 54 1.2
BUK9624-55A 55 22 24 46 1.4
BUK7624-55A 55 24 47 1.4
BUK9628-55A 55 25 28 42 1.5
BUK7628-55A 55 28 42 1.5
BUK9635-55A 55 32 35 34 1.8
BUK7635-55A 55 35 35 1.7
BUK9675-55A 55 68 75 20 2.4
BUK7675-55A 55 75 20 2.4
55–60 V Automotive MOSFET
Products in bold are Trench 6—latest generation technology. Products in green bold are new products.

DSon
 [max] @
VGS = 10 V (mΩ)
R
DSon
 [max] @
VGS = 5 V (mΩ)
I
D
 [max] @
25 °C (A)
R
th(j-mb)
 [max] (K/W)
D2PAK
BUK962R5-60E 60 2.3 2.5 120 0.43
BUK762R4-60E 60 2.4 120 0.43
BUK962R8-60E 60 2.5 2.8 120 0.46
BUK762R6-60E 60 2.6 120 0.46
BUK963R3-60E 60 3 3.3 120 0.51
BUK763R1-60E 60 3.1 120 0.51
BUK763R9-60E 60 3.9 100 0.57
BUK964R2-60E 60 3.9 4.2 100 0.57
BUK964R8-60E 60 4.4 4.8 100 0.64
BUK764R4-60E 60 4.5 100 0.64
BUK966R5-60E 60 5.9 6.5 75 0.82
BUK766R0-60E 60 6 75 0.82
BUK969R0-60E 60 8 9 75 1.09
BUK768R3-60E 60 8.3 75 1.09
BUK9614-60E 60 13 14 56 1.56
BUK7613-60E 60 13 58 1.56
DPAK
BUK9215-55A 55 14 15 62 1.3
BUK7215-55A 55 15 62 1.3
BUK9219-55A 55 18 19 55 1.3
BUK7219-55A 55 19 55 1.3
BUK9222-55A 55 20 22 48 1.5
BUK7222-55A 55 22 48 1.5
BUK9225-55A 55 22 25 43 1.6
BUK7225-55A 55 25 43 1.6
BUK9230-55A 55 27 30 38 1.7
BUK7230-55A 55 30 38 1.7
BUK9237-55A 55 33 37 32 1.94
BUK7237-55A 55 37 32 1.9
BUK9245-55A 55 40 45 28 2.1
BUK9277-55A 55 69 77 18 2.93
BUK9277-55A 55 69 77 18 2.93
BUK7277-55A 55 77 18 2.9
BUK92150-55A 55 125 140 11 4.1
BUK92150-55A 55 125 140 11 4.1
BUK72150-55A 55 150 11 4.1
BUK7210-55B 55 10 75 0.95
BUK9212-55B 55 10 12 75 0.95
BUK7212-55B 55 12 75 0.95
BUK929R1-60E 60 8.1 9.1 75 1.08
BUK9213-60E 60 12 13 58 1.53
BUK9223-60E 60 20 23 36 2.29
SC-73
BUK9832-55A/CU 55 29 32
BUK9880-55A/CU 55 73 80
BUK7880-55A/CU 55 80
BUK98150-55A/CU 55 137 150
BUK78150-55A/CU 55 150
TO-220AB
BUK953R5-60E 60 3.4 3.7 120 0.51
BUK954R8-60E 60 4.5 4.9 100 0.64
I2PAK
BUK7E2R6-60E 60 2.6 120 0.43
BUK7E3R5-60E 60 3.5 120 0.51
BUK7E4R6-60E 60 4.6 100 0.64
BUK7E13-60E 60 13 58 1.56
55–60 V Automotive MOSFET
Products in bold are Trench 6—latest generation technology. Products in green bold are new products.

 [max] @ 10 V
(mΩ)
R
DSon
 [max] @
5 V (mΩ)
I
D
 [max] @
25 °C (A)
R
th(j-mb)
 [max] (K/W)
LFPAK56;
Power-SO8
BUK7Y7R8-80E 80 7.8 100 0.63
BUK9Y8R5-80E 80 8 8.5 100 0.63
BUK7Y9R9-80E 80 9.9 89 0.77
BUK7Y9R9-80E 80 9.9 89 0.77
BUK9Y11-80E 80 10 11 84 0.77
BUK9Y14-80E 80 14 15 62 1.02
BUK7Y14-80E 80 14 65 1.02
BUK9Y25-80E 80 25 27 37 1.58
BUK7Y25-80E 80 25 39 1.58
BUK9Y41-80E 80 41 45 24 2.33
BUK7Y41-80E 80 41 25 2.31
BUK9Y72-80E 80 72 78 15 3.33
BUK7Y72-80E 80 72 16 3.33
BUK9Y107-80E 80 98 107 12 4.03
LFPAK56D;
Dual Power-
SO8
BUK9K19-80E 80 17 19 38 2.21
BUK7K19-80E 80 19 38 2.21
BUK9K21-80E 80 19 21 35 2.36
BUK7K21-80E 80 21 35 2.36
BUK9K29-80E 80 21 29 27 2.84
BUK7K29-80E 80 29 27 2.84
LFPAK33;
Power33
BUK7M17-80E 80 17 43 1.89
BUK7M22-80E 80 22 38 2
BUK9M23-80E 80 20 23 37 1.89
BUK7M27-80E 80 27 32 2.43
BUK9M28-80E 80 25 28 34 2
BUK9M35-80E 80 31 35 28 2.43
D2PAK
BUK7613-75B 75 13 75 0.95
BUK9616-75B 75 14 16 67 0.95
BUK7623-75A 75 23 53 1.1
BUK763R8-80E 80 3.8 120 0.43
BUK964R2-80E 80 4 4.2 120 0.43
BUK764R2-80E 80 4.2 120 0.46
BUK964R7-80E 80 4.5 4.7 120 0.46
BUK769R6-80E 80 9.6 75 0.82
BUK9611-80E 80 10 11 75 0.82
DPAK
BUK7214-75B 75 14 69 0.95
BUK9217-75B 75 15 17 64 0.95
BUK9226-75A 75 25 26 45 1.3
BUK7226-75A 75 26 45 1
BUK9214-80E 80 13 14 63 1.08
BUK9230-80E 80  28 30 32 1.99
TO-220AB BUK753R8-80E 80 4 120 0.43
75-80 V Automotive MOSFET
Products in bold are Trench 6—latest generation technology. Products in bold green are new products. Products in bold grey are in development

 [max] @ 10 V
(mΩ)
R
DSon
 [max] @
5 V (mΩ)
I
D
 [max] @
25 °C (A)
R
th(j-mb)
 [max] (K/W)
LFPAK56;
Power-SO8
BUK9Y12-100E 100 12 12 85 0.63
BUK7Y12-100E 100 12 85 0.63
BUK9Y15-100E 100 15 15 69 0.77
BUK7Y15-100E 100 15 68 0.77
BUK9Y19-100E 100 18 19 56 0.9
BUK7Y19-100E 100 19 56 0.9
BUK9Y22-100E 100 22 22 49 1.02
BUK7Y22-100E 100 22 49 1.02
BUK9Y38-100E 100 38 38 30 1.58
BUK7Y38-100E 100 38 30 1.58
BUK9Y65-100E 100 63 65 19 2.31
BUK7Y65-100E 100 65 19 2.31
BUK9Y113-100E 100 110 113 12 3.33
BUK7Y113-100E 100 113 12 3.33
BUK9Y153-100E 100 146 153 9 4.03
BUK7Y153-100E 100 153 9 4.03
LFPAK56D;
Dual Power-
SO8
BUK7K29-100E 100 25 30 2.21
BUK9K29-100E 100 27 29 30 2.21
BUK7K32-100E 100 28 26 2.36
BUK9K32-100E 100 31 33 26 2.36
BUK7K45-100E 100 38 21 2.84
BUK9K45-100E 100 42 45 21 2.84
BUK7K89-100E 100 83 13 3.96
BUK9K89-100E 100 85 89 13 3.96
BUK7K134-100E 100 121 9 4.68
BUK9K134-100E 100 154 159 9 4.68
LFPAK33;
Power33
BUK9M34-100E 100 34 35 28 1.89
BUK9M43-100E 100 43 44 26 2
BUK9M120-100E 100 119 120 12 3.4
BUK9M156-100E 100 150 156 10 4.17
D2PAK
BUK765R0-100E 100 5 120 0.43
BUK965R8-100E 100 5.6 5.8 120 0.43
BUK768R1-100E 100 8.1 100 0.57
BUK969R3-100E 100 8.9 9.3 100 0.57
BUK7613-100E 100 13 72 0.82
BUK9615-100E 100 14 15 66 0.82
BUK7631-100E 100 31 34 1.56
BUK9637-100E 100 36 37 31 1.56
BUK9660-100A 100 58 60 26 1.4
BUK7660-100A 100 60 26 1.4
BUK9675-100A 100 72 75 23 1.5
BUK7675-100A 100 75 23 1.5
BUK96180-100A 100 173 180 11 2.8
DPAK
BUK9222-100E 100 22 22 48 1.08
BUK7227-100B 100 27 48 0.95
BUK9230-100B 100 28 30 47 0.95
BUK9234-100E 100 33 34 32 1.53
BUK9240-100A 100 39 40 33 1.3
BUK7240-100A 100 40 34 1.3
BUK9275-100A 100 72 75 22 1.7
BUK7275-100A 100 75 22 1.7
SC-73
BUK9875-100A 100 72 75 7
BUK98180-100A 100 173 180 5
TO-220AB BUK755R4-100E 100 5.2 120 0.43
I2PAK BUK7E5R2-100E 100 5.2 120 0.43
100 V Automotive MOSFET
Products in bold are Trench 6—latest generation technology. Products in bold green are new products.

 [max]
(V)
R
DSon
[max] @
10 V (mΩ)
I
D
 [max] @
25 °C (A)
R
th(j-mb)
 [max]
(K/W)
BUK753R1-40E 40 3.1 100 0.64
BUK753R8-80E 80 3.8 120 0.43
BUK7E3R1-40E 40 3.1 100 0.64
BUK7E4R6-60E 60 4.6 100 0.64
Example products in I2PAK & TO-220
Typical linear mode fan controller